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OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case==- s/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

January 5, 2011

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC95198

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7009 14100001 7124 7907

DECISION

FREY EMILY. KARL : This decision affects those claims shown
11120 FREY RANCH RD : in the block below:
CORNVILLE, AZ 86325 :

ROSE SHIRLEY A :
1302 W KRISTAL WAY
PHOENIX. AZ 85027 :

AMC95207
GOLD KING V

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the required
maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140, or submit a
waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (United
States Code) 28-frk, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or before
September 1,2010, for the 2011 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claims
are forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability.
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2

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management
agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance
order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR
3809.700.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficientjustification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Tony Smith at 602-417-9355.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure

TSmith:lm:010511



OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case==s//SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

January 5, 2011

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC95198

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7009 1410 0001 7124 7914

DECISION

ROSE SHIRLEY A : This decision affects those claims shown
1302 W KRISTAL WAY : in the block below:
PHOENIX, AZ 85027 :

FREY EMILY, KARL :
11120 FREY RANCH RD :
CORNVILLE, AZ 86325 :

AMC95207
GOLD KING V

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the required
maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140, or submit a
waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (United
States Code) 28-f-k, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or before
September 1, 2010, for the 2011 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claims
are forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability.
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If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management
agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance
order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR
3809.700.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficientjustification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficientjustification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Tony Smith at 602-417-9355.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure

TSmith:lm:010511
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DECISION

ROSE SHIRLEY A : This decision affects those claims shown
1302 W KRISTAL WAY : in the block below:
PHOENIX. AZ 85027 :

FREY EMILY, KARL :
11120 FREY RANCH RD :
CORNVILLE, AZ 86325

AMC95207
GOLD KING V

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the required
maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140, or submit a
waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (United
States Code) 28-f-k, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or before
September 1,2010, for the 2011 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claims
are forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability.

ENTERED INTO COMBUTER
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If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management
agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance
order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.60501) and
43 CFR 3809.700.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice ofappeal must be filed in this office Cat the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay ofthe effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Rk,&%AL//S~V

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
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~A _-A ROADRUNNER
r"EFF.F PROSPECTORS'

403% CLUB, INC.

P .O . Box 56804 · Phoenix , Arizona 85079 4/RE 941 3
A AAd_ 8&9395

July 21, 1997 c...
C= _
r- 9- 1g in r.41 n-m--1 O CO 33

Igrn
x n.1 - knorq :z .,~rnRnv Everson b. 0 0 1~Il 7; - Cj/ 2.>C<

Bradshaw Ranger District - m * N
N' 23 mo-m

3: m
2230 East Highway 69 g m ~rn

> - 0
£0 -1

Prescott, AZ 86301 ...J

Dear Ms. Everson:
This is in regards to our conversation on June 13, 1997,

in your office.
1 had requested to reopen Fo -rest Road, marked 384 to

access the clubs mining claims on the Hassayampa River.

On June 16, 1997 your office wrote that our proposal

"requires a biological evaluation, and that evaluation would

be completed within a couple of weeks".
Also, I inquired about the time limits on our top five

claims on Crook's Canyon.

You suggested that I needed to talk to Mike Grant and

Jim ()'Neil- of our club, that those present agreed "That the

claims needed rest to regain vegetation." I have since talked

to them and they stated thu t "the claims have had enough rest,

and we would like to remove the time limits and be able to

use them year-round.
As for the fence on the lower claims on Crooks Canyon,

and the locked gate that is on forest land with access to

the Elouise Mine. We don't want access to the Elouise Mine,

we need access to our claims. The fence blocks us from

one and one-half of our claims and there is no place for our

members to park without blocking the road. Also, we have

some members that are handicapped and /or older that find it

impossible to carry their equipment 150 feet to the creek.

As for the locked gate not on private land, we would be willing

to move it to the other side of the creek.

A non-profit Arizona Corporation dedicated to fostering the science and art of prospecting and mining



July 21, 1997 Page 2 Bev Everson

In closing, Doug Vandergon and yourself had some concern

with the large numbers of our club members. In the best
interest of all, if you, Roadrunner and Mr. Vandergon can

work together to keep all the claims open, it will prevent
congestion and overworking other claims.

The references on the claims are as follows:
JDR's AMC # 96051

AMC # 96052
AMC # 96053

Top 5 AMC # 95198
AMC # 95199
AMC # 95200
AMC # 95201
AMC # 95202

Lower AMC # 329394
AMC # 329393
AMC # 329392

Sincerely, VHOZIM¥ 'XIN3011d301330 31¥19¥NOZIN¥'1 t / r-

16,119 35 6 £2 lofl j .
1N3H30¥N¥N GNYl

David King 
:to 0¥3808Roadrunner Prospectors (13AI30311

cc: USFS
BT,M



A MC 95209 thru
A MC 95219 (943-PB)

June 29, 1982

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REOUESTED

DECISION

Gold King Mfg., Inc.
3144 W. Lewis Mining Claims
Phoenix, Arizona 85009

Mining Claims Declared Null and- yo_14
Ab Initio

Pursuant to requirements of the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of
1976, 43 U.S.C. 1744, and the implementing regulations in 43 CFR 3833.1-2,
notices of location were filed for recording for the mining claims listed below.

Serial No. Cladm Name. Date Located Date Filed EB''

A MC 95209 thru Armondo I thru XI 10/31/79 11/29/79 ~~
A MC 95219

The Bureau of Land Management official records show that all of the public lands /2,0
in sections 29 and 32, T. 13 N.. R. 3 W., were included in exchange application 11
A 7799 filed November 30, 1973. The regulations in 43 CFR 2091.2-3 State:

U

The filing of a valid formal application for exchange
under the regulations of Group 2200 of this Chapter
will segreghte the selected public lands to the extent
that they will not be subject to appropriation under
the public land laws, including the mining laws.

Since the above listed mining claims were located after the segregative
effect of the exchange application, the claims are invalid and are hereby declared
null and void ab initio.

Where it is well established that mineral locations made on land not open to
acquisition under the general mining laws are null and void ®_ 431&.49, there
is no necessity for the government to initiate formal contest proceedings
(United States, v.££££10600¥.2~5@£.~964 £4920&008 1/20%58 IBLA 351, 1972).

An appeal from this decision may be taken to the Board of Land Appeals. Office
of Hearings and Appeals. in accordance with the attached regulations in Title
43 -C-ode of Federal Regulations (CFR), Part 4, Subpart E. If an appeal is taken,

~ Cl*AuD ~1-0 ~E L .



.
Page Two

the notice of appeal must be filed in the Arizona State Office of the Bureau
of Land Management, 2400 Valley Bank Center, Phoenix, Arizona 85073, within 30
days from the receipt of this decision. Do not send the appeal directly to
the Board. The appeal and case history file will be sent to the Board from
this office. Additionally, within 15 days from filing, the regulations also
require the appellant to serve a copy of the notice of appeal, statement of
reasons, written auggments or briefs on the Field Solicitor, U. S. Department of
the Interior, 2080 Valley Bank Center, Phoenix, Arizona 85073. To avoid summary
dismissal of the appeal: there must be strict compliance with the regulations.
Ford 1842-1 is enclosed for additional information.

fs/ Mario L Lopez

Mario L. Lopez
Chief, Branch of Lands
and Minerals Operations

Enclosures:
1. Regulations
2. Appeal Procedures
3. Form 1842-1

PBailey:cd 6-29-82



..

ArerSA United States Deparzmehi bf the Interi6r 1.,1~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT I'll.............../

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE .=.-.P.O. Box 16563
3707 N. 7,h Street m REPLY REFER 10

Phoenix, Arizona 85011
( 943) 1jc

(602) 241-5550 A MC 95198
3106L

Roadrunner Prospectors Club February 3, 1~88
PO Box 37603
Phoenix, AZ 85069 ..

.

.
.

NOTICE TO MINING CLAIMANTS

Your annual filing of an affidavit of assessment work or notice of intention to
hold received in this office did not contain all of the correct Bureau of Land
Management serial numbers assigned to each·claim.

Below are the names of the claims, serial numbers erroneously listed on the
affidavit and the correct serial numbers according to our records:

Name of Claims Incorrect Serial Numbers Correct Serial Numbers

Gold Palace #8 95208 95205

1

Our records for the claim(s) have been updated to show receipt of the required
annual flling for 1987.

The regulations under 43 CFR Subpart 3833 state: 'Citing the serial number
shall comply with the requirement in the Act to file an additional description
of the claim."

To receive proper credit in the future, in addition  to naming each' claim on
the affidavit, always include the correct serial numbers assigned to each of
the mining claims, mill or tunnel sites.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Rettmeyer
Mining Claims Section .

,
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United States Depanment of the Interior AMC 95205
(943-ljc) 45BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
3707 N. 7:b Sueet

hoenix, Arizona :5014
(602) 241-5550

January 28, 1987
Roadrunner Prospectors
PO_Box 37603_ 1
Phoenix, AZ 85069

NOTICE TO MINING CLAIMANTS

Your annual filing of an affidavit of assessment work or notice of intentionto hold received in this office did not contain all of the correct Bureau of
.Land Management serial numbers assigned to each claim.

Below are the names of the claims, serial numbers erroneously listed on theaffidavit and the correct serial numbers according to our·-records:

Name_-of--Claim(El Incorrect..Rerial-Humber[El Gor-r-=~-1.-Serial--EME=kerfs.1
Gold Palace #8 95208 95205

Our records for the claim(s) have been updated to show receipt of therequired annual filing for .1986,

The regulations under 43 CFR Subpart 3833 state: "Citing the serial number4 shall comply with the riquirement in the Act to file an additional descriptionof the claim."

To receive proper credit in the future, in addition to naming each claim onthe affidavit. always include the correct serial numbers assigned to each of
the mining claims, mill or tunnel sites.

Sincerely,

4-5*40
Thomas E. Reitmeyer
Mining Claims Section
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/ REPLY REFER Ta

Arcs>C_-rd¢• United States Department 6f the Interior 3833 (943-SR)
~ BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 84

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
3707 N. 7th Street

Phoenix, Arizona 83014
(602) 241-5550

January 13, 1986

NOTICE TO MINING CLAIMANTS
Bobby H. Rose:

Your annual filing of an affidavit of assessment work or notice of intention
to hold did not contain the required Bureau of Land Management serial number(s)
assigned to each claim.

.

We have researched our records and are unable to locate a serial number for
the following claim(s):

A MC 21627 and A MC 12628 (No such claim names for these serial numbers)

Our Records show the following:

SERIAL NUMBER CLAIM NAME SERIAL NUMBER CLAIM NAME
A-iE35198- Gold Palace I A MC 95205 Gold PKFKEE-VFII
A MC 95199 Gold Palace II A MC 95206 Gold Palace IX
A MC 95200 Gold Palace III
A MC 95201 Gold Palace IV
A MC 95202 , Gold Palace V
If you can provide us with a serial numb~r we will see to it that you receive
proper credit for assessment work. PLEASE RESPOND WITHIN 30 _DAYS.

The regulations under 43 CFR Subpart 3833 state: "Citing the serial number
shall comply with the requirement in the Act to file an additional description
of the claim."

To receive proper credit in the future, in addition to naming each claim on the
affidavit, always include the correct serial number (s) assigned to each of the
mining claims, mill or tunnel sites.

Sincerely,

0=-,y*92£52
Thomas E. Reitmeyer
Mining Claims Section

.



, 4
A MC 95198 thru
A MC 95219 (952)

July 3, 1980

Gold King Mfg., Inc.
3144 W. Lewis
Phoenix, Arizona 85009

Gentlemen:

This letter is to identify the serial numbers we have assigned to your
mining claim location notices filed in this office on November 29, 1979.

Serial Number Name of Clq_im

A MC 95198 thru A MC 95206 Gold Palace I thru IX
A MC 95207 Gold King V
A MC 95208 Goofy I
A MC 95209 thru A MC 95219 Armondo I thru XI

Please refer to the claim names and the serial numbers in any future 9
correspondence.

A photocopy of your recorded Affidavit of Labor Performed or Notice of
Intent to Hold for the 1979-1980 assessment year should be filed in this
office on or before December 30, 1980. To be acceptable, the affidavit
must show the work done during the period noon September 1, 1979 to noon
September 1, 1980. No fee is required.

Sincerely,

/*/ Robert L Feterson

Robert L. Peterson
Chief, Branch of Records

and Data Management

Enclosure:
Regulations 43 CFR 3833

BAhearn:gc



IN REPLY REEER TO:

(943)-ljcUnited States Department of the ~nterior
h INF'I@\ 161 

A MC 95206

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

3707 N. 7th Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85014

(602) 241-5550 April 29, 1987

CERTIFIED MAIL--RETURN RECEIPT 'REQUESTED

Mining Claimant(s) Mining Claim(s)

as Shown on the as Shown on the

Attached Sheet Attached Sheet

DECISION
MINING CLAIMS DECLARED ABANDONED

The Federal Land Policy and Management Act ¢FLPMA) 
of 1976, 43 U.S.C. 1744,

and the implementing regulations in 43 CFR 3833.2,
 require an annual filing

for all mining claims recorded with the Bureau 
of Land Management. The

Act provides that failure to file evidence of ann
ual assessment work or a

notice of intention to hold by December 30 each
 year shall be deemed con-

clusively to constitute an abandonment of the claim a
nd it is void by

operation of law. The constitutionality of Section 314 of FLPMA
 was upheld

on April 1, 1985 by the United States Supreme Court in 
United States v. Locke

et al., 471 U.S. 84, 129 (1985).

The Bureau of Land Management records do not sho
w receipt of either an

affidavit of annual assessment work performed or a
 notice of intention

to hold for the claim(s) listed on the attached she
et(s) for the

1985-1986 assessment year.

If you did timely file an affidavit or notice of
 intention to hold with

the Bureau of Land Management during 1986, n
otify this office. Please

furnish a copy of the affidavit showing th
e Bureau of Land Management

date and time stamp or other evidence of receip
t by our office.

Your proof must show the required document 
was timely filed with the

Bureau of Land Management during 1986, ot
herwise, it will not be accepted.

The evidence must be received in this off
ice no later than 30 days from

receipt of this decision. If the proof is not furnished during this 30 d
ay

period, the claim(s) will be removed from ou
r records as abandoned and void.

// John T. Mezes /
V Chief, Branch of Lands &

Minerals Operations



8 .r1 1

1986 MISSING ASSESSMFNT LIST BY SERIAL NUMBER PAGE 001

LEAD OWNER

ROSE BOBBY
1302 W KRISTAL WAY
PHOENIX AZ 85027

CO-OWNERS .
ROSE SHIRLEY A

ARIZONA LEAD FILE NUMBFA - 95198

LM SERIAL CLAIM LAST RLM SFRIAL CLAIM LAST
NUMBER NAME ASSMT. NUMBER NAME ASS'IT.

95206 GOLD PALACE IX 1085

6 Ir° IRY c~boA-_ ermt R 52%
~ikh»1 (f«- U~~4»r--



11·~r-Br>. IN REPLY REFER TO:

t ·MtiLS:XA United States Department of tlle Interior A MC 95208tlvialiplizilt /2 (943-PB)
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
3707 N. 7th Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85014
September 18,- 1985

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Gold King Mfg., Inc.
3144 W. Lewis
Phoenix, AZ 85009

DECISION ~
MINING CLAIMS DECLARED ABANDONED

The Federal Land Policy and Management Act (FLPMA) of 1976, 43 U.S.C. 1744,
and the implementing regulations in 43 CFR 3833.2, require an annual filing
for all mining claims recorded with the Bureau of Land Management. The
Act provides that failure to file evidence of annual assessment work or
a notice of intention to hold by December 30 each year shall be deemed
conclusively to constitute an abandonment of the claim and it is void by
operation of law. The constitutionality of Section 314 of FLPMA was
upheld on April 1, 1985 by the United States Supreme Court in U.S. et al
v. Locke et al, No. 83-1394.

The Bureau of Land Management records do not show receipt of either an
affidavit of annual assessment work performed or a notice of intention to
hold for the claims listed on the attached sheet during the year(s) cited.

If you did timely file an affidavit or notice of intention to hold with the
Bureau of Land Management during the stated year(s), notify this office.
Please furnish one of the following for each missing year: (1) a letter of
acknowledgement from this office; (2) a postcard of acknowledgement (BLM
Form 3830-1); (3) a copy of the affidavit -showing the Bureau of Land Mana.&*n
ment date and time stamp; or (4) other evidence of receipt by our office.

Your proof must show the required documents were timely filed with the
Bureau of Land Management for the year(s) shown as missing, otherwise,
they will not be accepted. The evidence must be received in this office
no later than 30 days from receipt of this decision. If the proof is not
furnished during this 30 day period, the claim(s) listed will be removed
from our records as abandoned and void.

0 John T. Mezes

f 0 . Ar~££0 X) 664&*VA+ . Chief , Branch of Lands &
Minerals Operations



~ DEPARTMENTOFTHEINTERIOR
UNITEDSTATES

BUREAUOF LAND MANAGEMENT 11
Arizona State Office 1~N.EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER US.MAIL

Phoenix, Arizona 85014
3707 N. 7th Street x *%441 MOVED LEFT NO ADDRESS 

AP U . S . DEPARTMENTOFTHEINTERIOR
POSTAGE AND FEES PAID

- Nor . c INT-4157 , 1 INSUFFICIENT ADDRESS ~-
OFFICIALBUSINESS «C· ,.0.ELJ 4-FORWA.RD ORDER EXPIRED - ATTEMPTED NOT KNOWN 0¢__..._

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE US E, $300 0/V,18£2 TU I;jo . NO OBVIOji@·SALU~,MAIL - NO SUCH '19':, ...r X-f~'~
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'"95209 - 95219 943-PB
0 * SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, aRd 3,

Add your address in die 'ltl=TURN TO" spare on0
73¥t:rEC.3- --15 1. The following service is requested (check one.)

0 Show to 8·hom and date delivered.
0 Show to whom, date and address of delivery..._-4
01 RESTRICTED DELIVERY

CO 9ow to whom and  date d:!i=.£:ed
[* RESTRICTED DELIVERY.

Show to whom, da:e, and a :dress of delive.ry.$-_
-Addessge Onlv

(CONSULT POSEIXZ11*'I'bR FEES)
2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:

~ Gold King Mfg., Inc.
% 3144 W. Lewis
Zg Phoenix, AZ 85009
g 3. ARTICLE DEEXHIPTION:
0 REG:STERED NO. CERTIFIED NO. 1 INSURED NO.

C _ 76 03_if 12 (Aiways obte·in signature of addressae or agent)

g I have recci·,ed the article described above.
~ S,GNATURE , OAddramee OAuttorized agent ~
0

/ DATE OP DELIVERY I- 1-

. t_JUL- 6 .. - 3) *7 ·4.34
All>ORE *Complete irh· d reques=d( (*2' '>f01 ;1M 1 . - 21m 1

E ~ 6. UNABLE TO !361.#VER BECAUSE:
CE -towk.fozi.S 1

--(29«11
\.3k*fo '979-300 4569



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

SENODFER  IN~~UNCTI~NS USPENTAOL~V~~DAP~NT ~
OF POSTAGE. $300Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in the space below. US.MAIL

• Complote items 1,2, and 3 on the reverse. ./BI/':/I- ®

• Attach to front of article if space permill,
otherwise affix to back of article.

• Endorse anicle "Return Receipt RequestedA--1]jadjacent to number. OF LAND MAP!AGEMENT
RETURN Fl 2400 Valley Bank Cat3r

TO P~TW&- off\CE@ P.hoenix, Arizona 85073

(Name of Sender)

JUL*- . 1 10.,
(Street or P.O. Box)

07:45 A.M.  -
-

(City, State, and ZIP-3



An annual filing was not received for the following:

Serial No. Claim Name Year

A MC 95208 Goofy I 1980 thru 1984



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/11/2019

I I Illi~ Ill li~I lili li I Ill ~Ill lill lut Illl
Box Number= AZ15235

1 Ill 11111111111111111111111 lili 111111111111'll I 1111111111111111' lili '1111 lili lilli 111111  lili lill i li
Claim Begin-End: AMC095198-AMC095219

3 Transfers

11111'll 111111 lili 1111111111111 lili AZ15235-4 AMC094025-AMC095516



........

~~..1~...a:*J IN ~ ,j MEN r # 903 821 5
. 7 r....  - Notfal, Ete. 1%: OFFILIAL RECORDS Ur

YAVAPAI COUNTY 95/1199
. I. %4,~~~~4* PATSY C . :.JEN N L:9 Y ~t

REQUEST OF:M l C.:,U,U... -444*~,ALL ELJ ---1....1

DATE 10/03/90 TIME i 2:45 ru-Q RE 1

FEE: 5.00 S (D: 4.00 F' T 1.00
BOOK 2293 PAGE 613 PAGES: 001 ._ U i

11:Al, a E/1

When recorded, mail to: 18017 N. 41st St.
Phoenix, AZ 85032 1 1

- - 55 1
PEL -,1

QUITCLAIM DEED * /4fit
% 0

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: ./

That I (we), _. J im-R *In«=1.ey-and -3®Ilika.-Rema.1-eY

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars, and other valuable considerations, do hereby release, remise,

and forever quitclaim unto Bicha-Fi B._Wallace and Janet_Ai Wallace, husband

and wife, 18017 N. 41st St., Phoenix, AZ 85032

all right, title and interest in that certain property situated in Yavapa-i . County,

State of -Arizona _~_.~ and described as follows:

That certain unpatented Lode mining claim known as Arrastra 
j

Located in Section 12, Township 12 North, Range 2 West, Gil
a

and Salt River Basin and Meridian, Hassayampa Mining District
,

Yavapai County, Arizona. This mining claim recorded CO 003 rOctober 26, 1979, Book 1254, Pages 691-692 and record of .
21 -· 7:Yavapai County, Arizona 0 1--

22' 73BLM Serial No. A Mc 91598. 1-K-1 1%J,-11
ti c.n, 1,11 F

L.,
C.> ,% 2

0.1 tr-7
0r· 4 ir · 0CD S.· -:-4

.'

-13 5
L

Dated 1Lf~~2- ..3372=20£=-630#€n - ti
RELEASOR 1 - 04-Craimastisti'fifi./.32342/7LF1_627--- 2:; -
RELEASOR ,.f-,

O 0
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 2-

ST ATE Of: ,0<~~~ - 6~ </' ¢i 0 0
) SS. UJ ./

COUNTY OF / cy ..P e.'/ 7<'2 / -_ ) a~.

On this 6~32_.2._ day of _-Cll-/516*----, 19.92 3 , before me, the undersigned Notary £

S E KW}c, personaBy appeared¢ J-' ~ '-1 M~1,._3--Ls-I-/fi/ o.,ic-/ /77<¥2£...63LE_z€k.,1 ¢-'_/44/

to me known to be the individuals(s) described in and w~6 executed~the-loregoing instrument, and ackn#Nledged
that he (she) (they) executed the same as his (her) (their) free a~And deed.

f )
My Commission e#*Meff N€~i /./ diC)7 /9,~2- il, _

i ' 4 Notary Public U

© 1990, ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. - P.O. BOX 13881 - TUCSON, ARIZONA 85732-3881 FORM 150

00~2293 PAGE618



For~ 1370-41' j 
UNITED STATES ,...2

ARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR(March 1944)· ~~~EAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

- RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE NO. j g 2 t Q 1. !,1.4I .

C. I

SM/Al 10/7
bu UJ/t- l. ok

OANSFER OF INTER - <1) 1 12
Applicant:

LICHARD B. WALL.ACE, FT At_
18017 N. 4!ST ST.
PHOENIX, AZ 85032 Remitter: AME CASH

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA DNEW OUPDATE CPAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

c C

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/( DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION FUNDSYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT

FILING FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAI,

AMOUNT DUE DATE:BY:

El Ikase in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
0 KGS? Of Interest? FOREST R FU ,
El Auto E:calates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
E] Auto Renew? ()perator OCS SECTION

Bond Filed? ('()I)I·.

ACCOUNTINGADVICE-COPY----~



Form A298 Quitclaim Dezer 95303

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED , Executed this 7 -4 ' day of MAI , 19 90

byfirstparty, GA{2X \611. EL-Al R ~ LINDA J. Sl-ACK
whosepostofficeaddressis lib>< 7 ,2/ 7 Abl '£, 6. v' A I Vi-,2 6~70 ·,16 ·E- 2ZL, ~11DEA)rt- , t-A.7.- f*5790.r)

to second party,

whose post office address is ROADIAUNNE:121, PR.©s RECTt)RS CL-UB, 04€ .3935 M. 3ISTA\16 PHOEND<,AZ- 8501-7
WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of SOC)O ~ ¤

S paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does
hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim
which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements andappurtenances thereto in the County of YAVA PA \ , State of ARIZONAto wit:

PLACE R. C, LAIM, AMC 95203 , 2,0 ACR.ES , SECTIOA

13 - ~r<3 ~J MS HiP 12.6.1 j CZA#66 114,1 (Ez'/2, 5*(14 s~q 4 562((S~

PLACECE Cl_AIM j AMC 95204 , 2-0 ACRES

-T- 12 N 2- 1 \Al S €CL l 9 (\,1 yz SE '4 5\N !,4 SeC Tio 61 1 3~

MOR.E. -ELLAN L-0 --CS 0 F R.-OCK

LOTS OF= 2-0 OK C/3 133.=, rz= P...
CD C 'IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presentd'Me day G 3and year first above written. c _41 m

Signed, scaled and delivered in presence of: M 2 .IiA-

3 /4 -11... 1 .1.7 Cro S. 9, tg.1 -719· Cr.'3

B *L,
8 04%
2 ix./

State of A #32 0 /70.-7 .... 1

Ovat, 1-1 , 1990 B p
County of C 2 1 El Ll C ·(9 4-De'c. 6

SS.

. / - T, 6 /ac L MThen personally appeared ~-·13 0 ~ l,0 - f)\CR-(·.0 4. 41· L £1< kF:6 -
to me known to be the person described in and who execuied thr. foregoing instrument andacknowledged before me that ext:citted. t'ie same.

1
11

C ..(£1.1-.0 -2-jivn;.j- l'tky
Notary Publicmuff j *lili 11 111 1~ct- 02+ (,6 , My Commission Expires: Mv Commission Excircs rin·· 70 1044



9>3- 420 3
I .

~ ,~PhiEDN¢ Recorded Official Records (to
- I fat Z~%1 15\ of Yavapai County, Arizona. ~ -~

STATEI 'lnwit/7 SEP 12'85 -29?PM I Itthe within instrumentwas No. (0.
COUNT | f~iI'Okt/ g.1- . <7 11 A ........ n . ~ - County, Book- Page_.~Cy

Witnes: | at the request ofia"LO,,W...~6£,£,LUL...L·--1 - fl/
Ind= 1 PATSY-C. JENNEY, Count#/Recorder Pgs. | ~ Date: - -_ _ __ULI - Request of:
- 1 Depu..A..Y\Cl/\.O cl 1/¥\C Al.0-eg·#)01 1 'nly Recorder

tjy -
- Deputy Fee.

RUSH QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BYTHESESRESENTS: A- h . - 9
the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars, 46 other'valuable considerations, do hereby release, remise, and
forever quitclaim unto

all right, Tltle~nd interest in that certain property situated in ______~~4:2·£:2- County,
f 1/ 1

State of .._4~2:*¥2,.a..._~ - , and described as follows!/
0
41699Aae 96& Czaxi,O -IC, 0#94 1 9 5 3O3x A2,£eiA£0

2/71;*#693£ 1*Lo, pc.82 46&, 6~Cotit 20© C*CZU> is;-Gta,*3/ / W; 3-ul+
'Ry). =4 n. 6 ee+n£.u a-6-A 3, 4258 1+ (3-j«-> e.qfil@ace K*b©
6 & / €34) 4, (21 204 ,  (3&4-€ £ / 10,  J /079.

024«04060 902£.2, CRL,c£4) (32al=KZE,  42/77©.  *gaM,
Ates,£620 4,») <8 00,4 1/<sk :56/ »f 46& + 72,00 61692tf  14 50)vi».

3 &%6+01=1_ 66  Pot"-9 2.1~0*3.4 -

r> - / 60, Jout-.*lip )6£7120 16, 0514 0110 4 el(5518621-;,3 19, AL1/ U
fri, l, C j VED

RIM AZ S I Al E OFFICE
SEP 16 1986

7:45 AM.PHOENIX, ARIZONA

Dated
Zl ,+ KI)

4-~12 . A n L- S)
- - Lci.

60,&
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of ----i\€-1-k-=-A-------------)
County of .1:03.Al<_) 800,

 1753 PACE 832
---

This Quitclaim Deed was acknowledgement before me, the undersigned Notary Public, this ....CL(C,12=~ day of

3-42 Jhn~£/C____, 19_€5 , by _-306.--2-"9&=_-54=hyL_-Ras~
My Commission Expires: £1££«31/

My Comm ission Expires Aug. 31, 1988
Nomry Public

'1982 ALPHA ENTERPRISES--PO Box 26326--Tucson, AZ 8.726



f

Form *541, UNITED STATES
(May '.967) DEPARTMEN'l < THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAI¥) MANAGEMENT A MC 95207
SHORT NOTE TRANSMITTAL

Oct Of. 1097
(Date)

TO : Karl 1-. Frey

FROM : Polly Bailey

SUBJECT: Quit-Claim Deed

Enclosed is the original copy of your quit claim

deed as req uested in your letter of October 25,

1982. In the future, please send a photocopy of

any document that we may keep for our files. We

have retained a copy of this dedd.
I n0.-9E1 t.)0„--20.1.1

Note: Return this form when action is completed or attach it to data requested



Rb A y\.4- f -·-·£2£/li
03?*2>fts

30% 5 4 11, i 6- ~& O ('T zi -?A

-=f~
i

2 0 U r.1

# VT oile v/ ~ 1382 j
1 \16£67  -=.*.-I.-*...I--.-I..-./...%

A, -»- © 41
8 o r €= o of k p t- M #M N e. m w ~
9100 4*bIN~ 8*ok Cen-tir
Th retoix

* Al 95©9 0

.N

1/7



' I .

1 /61 - 21+2 y.,2.
RECED/FEDB.  L.  M. AZ STATE OFFICE

OCT 261982
By9/1 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

07:45 A M.
25.1 51 - *1-9-* cr. &.13.cir - 'te.L-J

4 &-44,67 .- CL 8-40-,1 624

•·4001,%44J 0-Y,*

9<v07

94009 f f»f
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G % 60 Al
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cl E-6_ cj' I
STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Y.,>opli-ss

1 da-huall certify that the within inst --t was  fi~ and recorded at therequest of.. L-~fj ~FY~ 'w~ ·

JUN 2 9 '82 -11 12 AMon o clock Official Records Page..tEX. CSbcok .1461 91 0

Records of Yavapai County, Arizona. WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

80Ct< f -7-r 41064TSY /. JENNE'· Covnk 5,corder j~
iNDEXED -Ty,210<(-- C~, V V \ 0--VU ,

 Deputy

When recorded mail to: . ,/Rri ~ Photo6tated: / /3 4, fy,f- ld.kf-/ cp •.-
A yyo& p,1 va -49 -t By--~1 I . 1iy*:,

Quit-¢laim Berh
For the consideration of Ten Dollars , and other valuable considerations , I or we , F-D.to bly?4
9~,bit ad,bu..14 i.i) f,8-·8« 73368#e- .8-4,060<; RA:%86324

hereby quit- claim to 4<.ABL T. fRE-tl or Em ; ly J. FREy
aH right, title, or interest in the following real property situated in-A_19 12/9-1,2/ 2=1 _ _ _-Counly, Ai·,i:ona:

Lt,1, 2
r , 1 +, ~34< ... h. fiFm /*6'<Du f.-~a,v»· fpvulrtu-Vt GU (bll 11-#1 9 11 ty-

f,203£21 S--YL 36,1 11€LJ.4-€~0 ->·~a«nio<,--YL#  -~#64-~-Htib V

j +tu ~4yl,<41, 1~'(,60.,4/4,Ly~ 6~23%&Abigiz 2542>47

r L

01·-ryml-tt'nt,9,
+A 74*4,2>~2 vt/k/ 25 j,444 3.024%& 41 kn.4 *-6- 227*r ..4.ht,TZ- 52 6 , ff°>nn*fjo / 2 kN,/En~y y k~

(kt6R179) »0-i,c,c~y + 1 6.)ctah-2-.4--,0 /2.7.,2+le a.4, 2 /
du44**i#421 036-9©-.

G-elil K:·779 It-0-- fla.c»r4 tiital,f.'-.-44:43/4, AA,glk .t <f-)1%0632£itit

mi ad # 1 1 -1 9 cit- /52 15 - An--74- 4.,&1- 4- cl,h.jen.-
' 34 9 2 1-,  backix ,1 2 5 4, ~)6961* 1-f.€~v~etal,j DO42£LQ.- Q. 2·-u,ce.~t<lg»p- 444 BkM*f}· , <34,4 *, 61 D

t.
Cr.
r«
c. r

t..'
I. 4,

6 - .fk

7 1-
L &

9 4771 , 19 -0-ed=.5 ilDated thise-z-_c=L__day of....g~%2zt~-
 0..7

i j
L-/

/1 K . -4»-£
STAT OF_Zil_'L4&6.,+-'__ ~ This instrumwg,42 acknowledged before ine this-=-1 -w-

day of_---2>lECK_zig--- C. .

County of~ , 19£'_, by
U yoy * F ovO(tby/'/5

r- 0
..

r « J I

My commiss 48  4)u etye J,2 // ff/ Notary Public.

'··'Form No. 35-Quit-Clatin Deed-Short Form-MESSENG!-14 GRAPHICS Line Legal Blanks-Phoenix, Arizona

j



1.1.05207446,0
I

STATE OF ARIZONA, 1 I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed and recorded ~ Fee No,:

: SS.

County of - j -,19-, at-1.

In Docket No.-, Page-, at the request of- Indexed:

--1 Witness my hand and official seal.
Compared:

When recorded mail to: 1 Photostated:

County Recorder
Fee: $ -

~ By--

- ~DeputyRer0rderIR.S.:t-

(Quit-¢laim Brrh
For the consideration of Ten Dollars, and other valuable considerations, I or we, Bob Rose, whose address

is 3342 W. Bell, Phi„ Az. 85023

hereby quit-claim to F. D. Dobyns, P. 0. Box 733, Cottonwood, Az, 86236

al! right, title, or interest in the following real pr(,perty situated in_-Ya¥apal-_.__-___...County, Al·:zona:

Three placer claims known as Double D #4, Gold King #1 and #5 located ln the

Hassayampa Mining District, approximately 21 miles south of Groom Creek Community.

Double D #4, comprises the 14, Swt, swl of Section 26, township 12+N,

Range 2W, GdcSRM, consisting of 20 acres, more or less.

Gold King #1, comprises the Wt, Nkt, SWA of Section 26, township 121-N,

Range 2W, G&SRM, consisting of 20 acre
s, more or less.

Gold King #5, comprises the Wt, Sit, Swt of Section 26, township 121-N,

Range 2W, G&SRM, consisting of 20 ac
res, more or less.

Double D #4 placer claim was filed and 
recorded on September 28, 1978

at 9,50 a.m. in the State of Arizona, C
ounty of Yavapai, SS 28099-28102,

Book 1169, Official Records rage 807-812. ELM #AMC 2739.2

Gold King #1 placer claim was filed and
 recorded on June 15, 1979 at

3,15 p.m. in the State of Arizona, County of -Yavapai, SS 17512,

Book 1223, Official Records Page 336-33
8. aLM #AMC 47§20

Gold King #5 placer claim was filed and recorded on October 31, 1979 at

12:15 p.m. in the State of Arizona, Co
unty of Yavapal, SS 34827,

Book #1256, Official Records Page 444. BLM 04£ 24207
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STATE O FZ-.~ir 
This instrument was acknowledged before me 11-3-62.

SS. ./"

County of LaiDLEL<hgj.-, 19.~ by
U

My commission will expire ~·i~tr Public.

N Commission Expires OcL 10, 1982

Forms Inc.. 31 Wr·st k'13 fliriln Strt'1,1. Ph{,rr.,. A,: i,nna 11''r,03 / 261 '-617 / Foim 35
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v¥.7 f............................. o'clock ........ Book......1.-2>9.-3. Official Records Page .......:'.6 l..3---/

Recu'rd# of Yavapai County, Arizor --=-#V1~~S my hand and official seal the day and first above written. -W (-1 5 /39
----'~"+~ PATSY C. JENNEY, tb/;18)er . . -

f~ --3.4 YA VA,01441,"sb~k..~-- 1puty

- f 44

64·,. QUU (fr:..15% 1,iclci)
f :.7, 9.'11-1 FE-141*,rt '*.51, 12-7.1 --

Ill'lit/· ~).11{.: 6 0.1 : ~Uzz: il.£10 i 4 +1(#litty; Ilicl Slati' U'111'1-(· propertyiN 104·:itcd:
December 18, 1980 4 :· ~•6 8- /1,pavapai County, Arizona -' 1

4 .. . I

- --I

·16.·\Xy i q. (Name, Addres> .ind Zip Colli·) 4%, 9/2 0 189% HUNTEE (X.une, Addri·<s and Zip CodM

&6.GOLD KING MFG., INC. ~ ~~-  -~- BOBBY H. ROSE and SHIRLEY A. ROSE
3144 West Lewis 1302 West Kristal Way
Phoenix, Arizona Phoenix, Arizona 85027

5.il,ject 1 ,il Properly (Adch e..oi- Location) -I-JIIi),+cril,lic,„1~3
1 rin,h.d )4 1

bjh eob

' :ilw·ct b. ,tl Prol,city (Legal Description)

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

CL>

1 ...1 1
- e

For valliable consideration, Grantor quit clailns to Grantee all right, title and intel-l·,1 of Grantor i:. 4,11 liect
Heal ]4 .perty together with all rights and privileges appurtenant or to become apl)lirti·liant t,, Sul,jecl lic·..
Property on effective date.

COLD KING. MFG., ...INC.
/ 4-26. .i'OUY vm
*lfrpd~. Kim@l re-Bident

Signatitre.4 of Grantor

FATE 01·1 ARIZONA Acknowledgement of Alfred W. King sq E/51*veftls-~327&
1 Signatuic of Notiet'1311)J,k; 1,4,2':0,A

SS.

CCH.'\1-Y C)17 Mar'i.c:cn;~a ' 7 his instrunient w.is acknowledged 1)i·fore Ine this

-· -· , clate by flir persons :ili „ c. ~til,stribed :ind if sub- Notar> Expil·,i.if,(1,11:!··· r.i).ite o; ins acknowledgenit·lit: bi·zil)(·(l m ;1 repi'('bent.itlir c'lipacits. thi·n for the ,
1,egl,$7[i-··larr7-1-*E.: 0. 4":- s ..>: : :-

?TO princip, il 11 .uned and iii the capacity indicated . C -

1»->--i-3£~riKLB-1 'ir

·<TATE 01': : Acknou·h·dgement of Signature of S., ;t.i,~k'-J'i,13?10: H. -  '-· f..
SS. SN. 

........

 .2
c iC) UN I h OF: ; This instrument was tic·knowledged below me this I '.'

' •f,•,1 '
·-··-4 date by the persons abine subscribed.ind if sub- 6

i )ate of thi.~ acknowledgement: ~ M·rilicd ill .1 representative capacity. thi·11 for the ' Not,11-> 1'.Al)11'Iltion ]),llc:

I prilicipul imined alic] in thi· e,ipacit> indicated. 1

This instrument was recorcle,1 at the recitiest of: Sl 'ATE OF ) GERTH' ' C ' \TE (,
hs.

BOOK 1347 PACE 817 COUNTY OF ) liE.C 'C)hl)lilc)

·J 11 Edward 0. Burke i I certify that this invrument was recorded on thi· cl.ilt·..il 1 1.
i ime, in the docket, 1)(·ginning with the page number. .trul u ; 1

60£71 Norton, Burke, Berry & Junck
14 d' 3216 North Third Street the fee number stamped in the top sl).ice of thih ill\trillit·I,t. !

Suite 300 the instrument is of milltiple pagc·.h, the clock,·t :ind i',te  .

Phoenix, Arizona 85012 forth repi-(·M·ht the first page of tliat instrument aitil that ii,.ti .
ment extends through Docket-__--_- -_. 141 ~ k.. .

i

C :ount>· Recorder lb'put>' 11 114' ren,nling of Ii, .alis (1 ;rectedtoretrirn this instill-
ment Or a copy thereof to the above per.on.
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EXHIBIT "A"

GOLD_PALACE -I -=_Placer. Mining Claim

AMC 95198 Being 660 feet long and 1320 feet wide. The
distance from the location monument to each
end of the claim is 660 feet in a West direction
and 1320 feet in a North direction; the general,
course of the claim is from the North to the
South. The Southeast corner of the claim is
near the East side Highway, about 1900 feet
South of Palace Station in the E 1/2 Nwl/4 NWl/4
of Sec.19, T12N,RlWof the G&SRB&M.

GOLD PALACE II - Placer Mining Claim

AMC 95199 Being 660 feet long and 1320 feet wide. The
distance from the location monument to each
end of the claim is 660 feet in an East direction
and 1320 feet in a North direction; the general
course of the claim is from the North to the
South. The Southwest corner is 1900 feet South
of Palace Station, just East of highway;
Wl/2 NEl/4 NWl/4 Sec.19, T 12 N, R 1 W.

GOLD PALACE III - Placer Mining Claim

AMC 95200 Being 660 feet long and 1320 feet wide. The
distance from the location monument to each
end of the claim is 660 feet in a West direction
and 1320 feet in a South direction; the
general course of the claim is from the North
to the South; the Northeast corner is approxi-
mately 1900 feet South of Palace Station;
El/2 Swl/4 of NWl/4 Sec. 19, T 12 N, R 1 W.

GOLD PALACE IV - Placer Mining Claim-

AMC 95201 Being 660 feet long and 1320 feet wide. The
distance from the location monument to each
end of the claim is 660 feet in a West direction
and 1320 feet in a North direction; the
general course of the claim is from the North
to the South; the NW corner is 1900 feet South
of Palace Station; Wl/2 SEl/4 NWl/4
Sec.19, T 12 N, R 1 W.

GOLD PALACE V - Placer Mining Claim

AMC 95202 Being 660 feet long and 1320 feet wide. The
distance from the location monument to each
end of the claim is 660 feet in a West direction
and 1320 feet in a North direction; the
general course of the claim is from the North
to the South; the SE corner is 3250 feet South
o f Palace Station; El/2 NW1/ 4 Swl/4
Sec.19, T 12 N, R 1 W.

GOLD PALACE VI - Placer Mining Claim

AMC 95203 Being 660 feet long and 1320 feet wide. The
distance from the location monument to each
end of the claim is 660 feet in a West dir~ectton,n
an# 1320 feet in a South direction; the gendral
course of the claim is from the North to the,v
South; the NE corner is about 3250 feet Bouth .1

r- AJo f Palace Station; El/2 SW~/4 SWI/4
A

Sec.19, T 12 N, R 1 W. :0r.· . r

80ox1347 PACE 818 t. -* 2 4,- /73

r.
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GOLD PALACE VII - Placer Mining Claim

AMC 95204 Being 660 feet long and 1320 feet wide. The
distance from the location monument to each
end of the claim is 660 feet in an East direction
and 1320 feet in a South direction; the general
course of the claim is from the North to the
South; the NW corner is approximately 3250
feet South of Palace Station on the Senator
Highway; Wl/2, SEl/4, SWl/4, Sec.19 T 12 N,
R 1 W.

GOLD PALACE VIII - Placer Mining Claim

AMC 95205 Being 660 feet long and 1320 feet wide. The
distance from the location monument to each
end of the claim is 660 feet in a West direction
and 1320 feet in a North direction; the
general course of the claim is from the North
to the South; the SE corner is about 4570 feet
South of Palace Station; El/2 NWl/4 NWl/4
Sec.30, T 12 N, R 1 W.

GOLD PALACE IX - Placer Mining Claim

AMC 95206 Being 660 feet Iong and 1320 feet wide. The
distance from the location monument to each
end of the claim is 660 feet in a West
direction and 1320 feet in a South direction;
the general course of the claim is from the
North to the South; the NE corner is about
4570 feet South of Palace Station; El/2 SWl/4
NWl/4, Sec.30, T 12 N, R 1 W.

DOUBLED_#1-_Ela-c-er-Mining-Claim

KMC 27389 Comprises the E*, NWl-, SW* of Section 26, Township
124- N, Range 2 W, G&SRM, in the Hassayampa Mining
district approx. 2+ miles S of Groom Creek Community,
consisting of 20 acres.

DOUBLE D #2 --Placer Mining_Claim

AMC 27390 Comprises the bit, NE}t, Sht of Section 26, Township
12+ N, Range 2 W, G&SRM, in the Hassayampa Mining
district approx. 24- miles S of Groom Creek Community,
consisting of 20 acres.

DOUBLE D #3-Placer Mining_Claim

AMC 27391 Comprises the Wt, SEt, SW* of Section 26, Township
12+ N, Range 2 1,1, G&SRM, in the Hassayampa Mining
district approx. 2+ miles S of Groom Creek Community,
consisting of 20 acres.

DOUBLE D #4 - Placer Mining_Glaim

AMC 27392 Comprises the El, SW*, SWi of Section 26, Township
124- N, Range 2 W, G&SRM, in the Hassayampa Mining
district approx. 2+ miles S of Groom Creek Community,
consisting of 20 acres.

GOLD KING I - Placer Mining-Claim

AMC 47620 Comprises the W*, NWt, SW* of Section 26, Township
12+ N, Range 2 W, G&SEM, in the Hassayampa Minih27 .a
district approx. 21- miles S of Groom Creek ®mm*ity,
consisting of 20 acres.

P Ar .10

99kR--KING_ZI---Placer- Minl™_Claim 1 4

AMC 47621 Comprises the St, S]&1, NE4 of Section 27 6 Towaphip.·4
124 N, Range 2 W, G&SRM, in the Hassayam#a 11**ing -'
district approx. 24- miles S of Groom Creek cinmunity,
consisting of 20 acres. 4 c) 47 PAGE819BOOK.Lu
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GOLD KING III z Placer_Mining_Qlaim

AMC 47622 Comprises the Nt, SW+, NE+ of Section 27, Township
124- N, Range 2 W, G&SRM, in the Hassayampa Mining
district approx. 2-1- miles S of Groom Creek Community,
consisting of 20 acres.

GOWL.KING_I-y-_PA-acer_Minin-Glaim

AMC 47623 Comprises the St, NEt, NW* of Section 27, Township
12+ N, Range 2 W, G&SRM, in the Hassayampa Mining
district approx. 21 miles S of Groom Creek Community,
consisting of 20 acres.

GOID_KING V - Placer Mining_Clalm

AMC 95207 Comprises the Wi, Swl-, SWi of Section 26, Township
121 N, Range 2 W, G&SRM, in the Hassayampa Mining
district approx. 21- miles S of Groom Creek Community,
consisting of 20 acres.

2 ~4
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 9/11/2019

1 Ill li~ Ill lill l ili li I ~Ii ~il i I Ill I li il li
Box Number= AZ15235

1 Ill 111' Ill 1111111111111111 lili 11111111111 Ill  1111111 lili lili ll 1111 lIN 1111 lili l illi 111 li Illi 1111 Ill I
Claim Begin-End: AMC095198-AMC095219

4 Annual Filings

Illl'llill'11111111111111111111'll AZ15235-4 AMC094025-AMC095516
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT .

 ' 1 01 -U 6 3-1 1 90-Claimant Name~ /(%, ;/,0//904/tr/ 2':2151.2*715 f 21·i~f;' 3=.Address : 0 ,9 _5632£_..___1--_ 0£4 <, Ajr  God BLFI
d ==Dcr) rnx/r/43) Date X re '9 0CS*N . f~/-/k State : ~f. 2 Zip : ,-7-63 37 StampTerephone. f 3 0 -2.- id /9 -2 3-313- b 77 +AE-mail address: -*-il.=.--1.---.--Ill-Ill--W 7-J V 00

Signature: t~=~1**:4<*--*f Z .. -
CD (40 3~

, ·-113 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE ANIC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME fl,VP RNG SECMO. NUMBER DATA (If available)
..7 .1 (, Fi t. rK) c_ 1 4+

--r2

3 C u) AJE U <}f j

4

5

0

7

8

9

10

Al --List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: 1#5 x $155 =_.9(3vf~5_
Check No: . __*7.59 Niit. 0*72

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 9329/%9
irizona State Office For BLM Use Onlv,~z.v. r: Im.,iov/.1.4

Form: PICF112* 3 155 perlode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres
Revised July 2014:r portion thereof for each placer mining clajm.

rhis form is av:allable from the Arizona Geologi,agury£X and may be reproduced.

AUG 2 8 2018 ~
491*



RRPC Master Claims List as of September 1,2018 $ 43,865 <<Total Projected Maintenace Fee for 2018
272 << Total Claims 283 $ 155.00 <Enter Current Rate

Cnty Recorder Data Total 20 Acre Lode PNF OriginalMap AMC # Claim Name County Township Range Section Maint. Fee ,Record/Book Page Acres Segments /Placer Lands 2012 Acres# Comrnents
1 1 374513 7 Caitlin Lisa Yava ai 4452 917 12.5,13N 1W 23,24,35,36 20.0 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 BLM corrected name to Caitlin Lisa
2 1 374512 Cole R an Yava ai 2014-0056442 12.5N 1W 24 18.5 1 3 155 Placer PNF 20 Amended south borderto 1320 feet
3 1 365711 - Di ems Paradise Yava ai 3864391 4269 775 12.5N 1W 26 17.1 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
4 1 191670 Roadrunner #1 Yava ai 1514 754 12.5N 1W 25 12.85 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 12.85
5 1 191671 j Roadrunner #2 Yava ai 1514 756 12.5N 1W 25 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
6 1 348628 Vira Anne 1 Yava ai 2015-0008296 12.5N 1W 27 17.3 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 40 Amended north border to 1320 feet
7 1 430611 - Vira Anne 2 Yava ai 2014-0008298 12.5N 1W 27 16.50 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New
8 2 328703 - Ceedee #1 Yava ai 2746 703 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 155 placer PNF 20
9 2 328593 Ceedee #2 Yava ai 2742 961 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
10 2 328594 Ceedee #3 Yava ai 2742 963 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
11 2 328595 Ceedee #4 Yava ai 2742 965 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
12 2 328704 - Ceedee #5 Yava ai 2746 705 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
13 2 328597 Ceedee #7 Yava ai 2742 969 8N 1W 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
14 2 328598 Ceedee #8 Yava ai 2742 971 8N 1W 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
15 3 374511 - Carol D Yava ai 4444 69 13N 3W 29 20.0 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
16 3 371802 - Ha Times Yava ai 4390 621 13N 3W 29,32 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
17 3 368415 - Jacks Hideawa Yava ai 4308 863 13N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
18 3 366268 - Renee's Best Chance Yava ai 4281 507 13N 3W 32 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
19 3 3; 1803 - Saddle Tram s Yava ai 4390 622 13N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
20 3 366270 - Stuck Duck Yava ai 4281 506 13N 3W 32 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 9
21 3 371350 Wil ers Wish Yava ai 4372 442 13N 3W 32 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 00 -
22 4 96051 JDR #1 Yava ai 1267 825 12. 5N 2W 21 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
23 4 96052 JDR #2 Yava ai 1267 827 12-5N 2W 21 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 -- c 1 -4 30
24 4 96053 J JDR #3 Yava ai 1267 829 12.5N/13N 2W/2W 21/33 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
25 5 451090 -- Chuck's Comer Yava ai 2018-0022976 9.5 N 2E 28/29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New Ma -18 X A)
26 5 328705 - Genes Dream Yava ai 2746 707 9.5N 2E 20, 21 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 ~
27 5 362558 - Holt Marie Yava ai 3769442 4190 312 9.5N 2E 20,21 11.45 1 3 155 Placer 2.26
28 5 429703 - Janet L n 2-1 Yava ai 2014-0040485 loN lE 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New m
29 5 435087 Janet L n 2-2 Yava ai 2015-0052258 1 ON l E 12,13 15 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New 00
30 5 435088 Janet L n 2-3 Yava ai 2015-0052259 1ON l E 12,13 15 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New -ri
31 5 435569 Laura Ka 1-1 Yava ai 2015-0055540 1 ON l E 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New ..
32 5 435570 ; Laura Ka 1-2 Yava ai 2015-0055541 1 ON l E 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New
33 5 435571 Laura Ka 1-3 Yava ai 2015-0055542 1ON l E 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New - 134 5 126538 - Mandala 10 Yava ai 1371 343 1ON 2E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
35 5 129334 - Mandala 12 Yava ai 1376 706 1ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 27.95 Amended to 20 acres 08/14.
36 5 157621 Mandala 14 Yava ai 1437 981 1 ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
37 5 102389 - Mandala 2&3 Yava ai 1293 289 1 ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 40
38 5 126535 Mandala 7 Yava ai 1371 337 1ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
39 5 126536 Mandala 8 Yava ai 1371 339 1ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
40 5 126537 Mandala 9 Yava ai 1371 341 1 ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
41 5 170911 - Wednesda Ho e #1 Yava ai 1467 691 1 ON 2E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
42 5 11413 ~ Wednesda Ho e #4 Yava ai 1015 726,1799 33,1569 374 9.5N/l ON 2E/2E 20/32 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
43 6 329388 - Bad Luck Yava ai 2780 912 12N 1W 14,23 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
44 6 235841 -1 Bet #4 Yava ai 1713 778 12N 1W 14 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
45 6 235842 J Be #5 Yava ai 1713 780 12N 1W 14 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
46 6 174224 9 Bi Rock#1 Yava ai 1469 76 12N 1W 10,11 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
47 6 174225 J Bi Rock #2 Yava ai 1469 78 12N 1W 10 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
48 6 236096 - Ga 's Place #lA Yava ai 1714 193 12N 1W 14 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
49 6 329390 Good Luck Yava ai 2780 916 12N 1W 23,24 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
50 6 329391 J Great Luck Yava ai 2780 918 12N 1W 24 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
51 6 329389 - No Luck Yava ai 2780 914 12N 1W 23 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNP 20
52 6 364821 - Ra 's Ri ht Place Yava ai 3837647 4247 553 12N 1W 24 17.0 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 40 BLM corrected their records to 17 acres
53 7 366267 - Cobi's Gold Yava ai 4281 505 11.5N l E 19 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
54 7 427326 4 Rexs' Place Yava ai 4914 661 11.5N l E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
55 7 366269 - Rou h Road Yava ai 4281 503 11.5N l E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
56 7 366271 - Te an's Bank Yava ai 4281 504 11.5N l E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
57 7 89420 Wolf #1 Yava ai 0961 673, 90 203541 11.5N l E 31 20 1 3 155 Placer PNF 20 Quit Claim Deed to RR is recorded in Marico a Coun
58 7 89421 Wolf #2 Yava ai 0961 674, 2207 41 11.5N 1 E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
59 7 89422 Wolf #3 Yava ai 0961 675, 2207 41 11.5N lE 31 20 1 S 155 Placer PNF 2060 7 89423 Wolf #4 Yava ai 0961 676, 2207 41 1 1 5N/1 1 N l E/l E 31/6 20 1 3 155 Placer PNF 20
61 7 300332 Wolf #5 Yava ai 2208 526 11.5N l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
62 7 300333 -t Wolf #6 Yava ai 2208 524 11 N 16 5, 6 20 1 S 155 Placer PNF 20
63 8 82213 - Bean Baa #1 Yavaoai 0965 338. 1252 276 12N 1W 28 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 1252 276 Added
64 8 435561 - Bean Ba 2-1 Yava ai 2015-0055543 1 ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New



RRPC Master Claims List as of September 1, 2018 $ 43,865 <<Total Projected Maintenace Fee for 2018 '
272 << Total Claims 283 $ 155.00 <Enter Current Rate

Cnty Recorder Data Total 20 Acre Lode PNF Original 1 1
Map AMC # Claim Name County Township Range Section MainL FeeRecord/Book Page Acres Segments /Placer Lands 2012 Acres# Comments -

65 8 435562 - Bean Ba 2-2 Yava ai 2015-0055544 1 ON 26 30 20 1 3 155 Placer PNF -New
66 8 328605 Burro #1 Yava ai 2742 987 12N 1W 33 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
67 8 328606 Burro #2 Yava ai 2742 985 11N 1W 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
68 8 142356 - Donke Mine #4 Yava ai 1422 292 12N 1W 33 20 1 $ 155 Lode PNF 20 Filed as lode claim
69 8 437451 Goodwin 1-1 Yava ai 2016-0019094 12N 1W 28,33 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 31.68 Amended to 20 acres March 2016
70 8 437452 Goodwin 1-2 Yava ai 2016-0019093 12N 1W 33 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New filin , 10 acre - March 2016
71 8 329318 - Mercer's Place Yava ai 2777 216,3288 700 11N 1W 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
72 8 76951 - Merciful Heavens #2 Yava ai 1329 344 12N/11N 1W/1W 33/4 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 BLM doesn't show 11 N, 1 W, 4
73 8 313473 Patriot 1 Yava ai 2347 704 11N 1W 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
74 8 313474 Patriot 2 Yava ai 2347 706 11N 1W 3,4 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
75 8 313475 Patriot 3 Yava ai 2347 708 11N 1W 3 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
76 8 313476 Patriot 4 Yava ai 2347 710 11N 1W 3 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
77 8 313477 Patriot 5 Yava ai 2347 712 11N 1W 3 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
78 8 130489 - Protedo 2 Yava ai 1381 826 12N 1W 33 20 1 $ 155 Lode PNF 20 Filed as lode claim
79 9 329394 - Bonn -Yava ai 2780 924 12N 1W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
80 9 331455 - Chris #1 Yava ai 2919 631 12N 2W 36 20.0 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
81 9 329392 Clinton Yava ai 2780 920 12N/12N 1W/2W 30/25 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
82 9 329393 Clde Yava ai 2780 922 12N/12N 1W/2W 30/25 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
83 9 356382 Ducbill#1 Yava ai 27429 1402 63 12N 1W 17 20 1 $ 155 Lode PNF 20 Filed as lode claim
84 9 356383 Ducbill#2 Yava ai 27430 1402 65 12N 1W 17 20 1 $ 155 Lode PNF 20 Filed as lode claim
85 9 95198 7 Gold Palace I Yava ai 1256 447 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
86 9 95199 Gold Palace Il Yava ai 1256 450 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
87 9 95200 Gold Palace 111 Yava ai 1256 453 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
88 9 95201 Gold Palace IV Yava ai 1256 456 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
89 9 95202 Gold Palace V Yava ai 1256 459 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
90 9 95203 Gold Palace VI Yava ai 1256 462 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 BLM shows More Than Lots of Rock
91 9 95204 Gold Palace Vll Yava ai 1256 465 12N 1W 19 20 1 3 155 Placer PNF 20 BLM shows Lots of Rock
92 9 95205 Gold Palace Vill Yava ai 1256 468 12N 1W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
93 9 358378 Hidden Treasure Yava ai 3633816 4076 796 12N/12N 1W/2W 30,31/25,36 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
94. 10 358379 A uarious Ext. West #1 Yava ai 3633817 4076 797 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
95. 10 358380 A uaMous Ext. West #2 Yava ai 3633818 4076 798 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
96. 10 358381 A uarious Ext. West #3 Yava ai 3633819 4076 799 1 ON 22 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
97. 10 358382 A uarious Ext. West #4 Yava ai 3633820 4076 800 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
98. 10 48976 A uarius #1 Yava ai 0801 192 -* 1 ON 2E 7 20 1 $ 155 Lode 20 Can not find Location Notice, Filed as lode claim
99. 10 62606 A uarius #2 Yava ai 1001 437 1ON 2E 7 20 1 3 155 Placer 20
100. 10 48977 A uarius #3 Yava ai · 0801 194 ... 1 ON 2E 7,18 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 Can not find Location Notice
101. 10 435083 A uarius Extension 1 Yava ai 2015-0052260 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
102. 10 435084 A uanus Extension 2 Yava ai 2015-0052261 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
103. 10 435085 A uarius Extension 3 Yava ai 2015-0052262 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
104. 10 435086 A uarius Extension 4 Yava ai 2015-0052263 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
105. 11 254412 Hinn Yava ai 4069 601,1341 96,1807 656 11 N lE 34 16.22 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 120 Amended to 16.22 acres 08/14. (Gulch Placer
106. 11 254410 Jackass Yava ai 4069 605 11 N l E 34,35 19.97 1 S 155 Placer PNF 40 Amended to 19.97 acres 08/14.
107. 11 254411 Jenne Yava ai 4069 602 11N l E 34 20 1 3 155 Placer PNF 20 Revised with latest amended claim filin
108. 11 328742 - Red Bird #11 Yava ai 2754 072 1 ON 18 1 40 2 $ 310 Placer PNF 140 OK - 7 erson association
109. 11 74736 - Sharon Lee #3 Yava ai 0912 399 1 ON l E 2 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 160
110. 11 429736 Sharon Lee 1-1 Yava ai 2014-0040492 11 N l E 35,36 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New ..1
111. 11 429737 Sharon Lee 1-2 Yava ai 2014-0040493 11 N l E 35,36 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New C='

112. 11 429738 Sharon Lee 1-3 Yava ai 2014-0040494 11 N l E 35,36 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New 0,0 . -
113. 11 429739 Sharon Lee 1-4 Yava ai 2014-0040495 11 N l E 35,36 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New
114. 11 429740 Sharon Lee 2-1 Yava ai 2014-0040496 11 N l E 35 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New -, CE
115. 11 429741 Sharon Lee 2-2 Yava ai 2014-0040497 11 N l E 35 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New -
116. 11 429742 Sharon Lee 2-3 Yava ai 2014-0040498 11 N 16 35 20 1  $ 155 Placer PNF New 0
117. 11 429743 Sharon Lee 4-1 Yava ai 2014-0040499 1 ON l E 1, 2 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New , R
118. 11 429744 Sharon Lee 4-2 Yava ai 2014-0040500 1 ON 12 1, 2 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New -/
119. 11 429745 Sharon Lee 4-3 Yava ai 2014-0040501 1 ON l E 1, 2 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New R
120. 11 429746 Sharon Lee 4-4 Yava ai 2014-0040502 1 ON l E 1, 2 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New
121. 11 429747 Sharon Lee 4-5 Yava ai 2014-0040503 1 ON l E 1, 2 20 1 S 155 Placer PNF New
122. 11 429748 Sharon Lee 4-6 Yava ai 2014-0040504 1 ON l E 1, 2 20 1 S 155 Placer PNF New -7 " 7-1
123. 12 326313 Carrie #3 Marico a 93 0174160 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 -
124. 12 326314 Carrie #4 Madco a 93 0174159 7N 3\N 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 -
125. 12 437934 - Carrie 1-1 Marico a 2016-0242927 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer 40 Amended to 20 acres March 2016
126. 12 437449 - Carrie 1-2 Marico a 2016-0222160 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New min - March 2016

12 326312 - Carrie 2-1 Maricooa 2016-0222161 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer 40 Amended to 20 acres March 2016
[2~1[321437450-Cme2-2[MadcoaZ201*0222162 ZHIJXIE~EZ201IE3*Iplacer,~
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RRPC Master Claims List as of September 1, 2018 $ 43,865 «Total Projected Maintenace Fee for 2018
272 << Total Claims 283 $ 155.00 <Enter Current Rate

Cnty Recorder Data Total 20 Acre Lode PNF Original •
Map AMC# Claim Name County Township Range Section Maint FeeRecord/Book Page Acres Segments /Placer Lands 2012 Acres# Comments

129. 12 291104 - Cas #2 Marico a 92 0366284,88 598383 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
130 12 410363 - Cass # 10 Marico a 11 0735632 7N 3W 29 20 1 S 155 Placer 20
131. 12 328698 Cass No. 4 Marico a 93 0885578 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
132. 12 328699 Cass No. 5 Marico a 93 0885577 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
133. 12 328700 Cass No. 6 Marico a 93 0885576 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
134. 12 328701 Cass No. 7 Marico a 93 0885575 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
135. 12 328702 Cass No. 8 Marico a 93 0885574 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
136. 12 406356 - Cass No. 9 Marico a 11 0623988 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
137. 12 374275 - Charles' Dream Matico a 06 1491112 7N 3W 20 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
138. 12 329800 G s Moth 1 Man'co a 94 0218517 7N 3W 21 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
139. 12 329801 G s Moth 2 Marica a 94 0218518 7N 3W 21 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
140. 12 326325 -- Jake #3 Marico a 93 0174145 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 40 Amended to 20 acres.
141. 12 429695 Jake 1-1 Marico a 2014-0584266 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
142. 12 429696 Jake 1-2 Marico a 2014-0584267 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
143. 12 429697 Jake 1-3 Marico a 2014-0584268 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
144. 12 429698 Jake 1-4 Marico a 2014-0584269 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
145. 12 429699 Jake 2-1 Marico a 2014-0584270 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
146. 12 429700 Jake 2-2 Marico a 2014-0584271 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
147. 12 429701 Jake 2-3 Marico a 2014-0584272 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
148. 12 429702 Jake 2-4 Marico a 2014-0584273 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
149. 12 333426 La Siesta #1 Marico a 95 0185054 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
150. 12 333427 La Siesta #3 Marico a 95 0185055 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
151. 12 374274 - Lori's Place Marico a 061491113 7N 3W 20 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
152. 12 326319 - Pat Marico a 93 0174152 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
153. 12 326316 Penn ei ht #2 Man'co a 93 0174156 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 40 Amended to 20 acres 08/14.
154. 12 326315 Penn ei ht 1-1 Marico a 2016-0222163 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 40 Amended to 20 acres March 2016
155. 12 437453 + Penn i ht 1-2 Marico a 2016-0222164 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New filin - March 2016
156. 12 326327 - Pil rim #1 Marico a 93 0174153 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
157. 12 429724 Rand B 1 Marico a 2014-0584262 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
158. 12 429725 Rand B 2 Mato a 2014-0584263 7N 3W 30201$155 Placer New·
159. 12 429726 Rand B 3 Marico a 2014-0584264 /N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
160. 12 429727 Ran B 4 Marico a 2014-0584265 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
161. 12 326772 - Ran e Bull# 1 Marico a 93 0362063 7N 3W 21 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 Actuall 40 acres.
162. 12 247112 - Sando Marico a 85 0559653 7N 3W 28 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
163. 13 350275 Gold Bu Marica a 98 0535738 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
164. 13 350276 Gold Master Marico a 98 0535739 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
165. 13 350278 - Mine Lab Marico a 98 0535741 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
166. 13 331233 - Red Basin #1 Marico a 14 0184527 6N 6W 26 145.45 8 $ 1,240 Placer 160 OK - 8 erson association
167. 13 350279 Webster Mine Manco a 98 0535742 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
168. 13 350280 Whistler Marico a 98 0535743 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
169. 13 350281 Wickenbu Maricopa 98 0535744 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
170. 14 321061 - Le #2 Yava ai 2479 560 8N l E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 BLM shows e #2
171. 14 314631 .*.. RR-Humbu #3 Yava ai 2360 845 8N lE 29.30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 60 Amended to 20 acres. 08/14.
172. 14 429728 RR-Humbu 1-1 Yava ai 2014-0040505 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
173. 14 429729 RR-Humbu 1-2 Yava ai 2014-0040506 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
174. 14 429730 RR-Humbu 1-3 Yava ai 2014-0040507 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New ~.'
175. 14 429731 RR-Humbu 1-4 Yava ai 2014-0040508 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New =
176. 14 429732 RR-Humbu 1-5 Yava ai 2014-0040509 8N 1 E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New 0.
177. 14 429733 RR-Humbu 1-6 Yava ai 2014-0040510 BN l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New >
178. 14 429734 RR-Humbu 2-1 Yava ai 2014-0040511 BN l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
179. 14 429735 RR-Humbu 2-2 Yava ai 2014-0040512 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New GD .. 87
180 . 15 244561 - Gold Dust #2 Yava ai 1781 510 11 N 3E 30 6.88 1 $ 155 Placer 6. 88
181. 15 196365 Turke Buzzard #1 Yava ai 1529 712 11N 3E 30 13.77 1 $ 155 Placer 13.77
182. 15 258456 Turke Buzzard #2 Yava ai 1838 872 11 N 3E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 -1
183 15. 258457 Turke Buzzard #3 Yava ai 1838 874 11 N 3E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 f
184. 15 258458 Turke Buzzard #4 Yava ai 1838 876 11N 38 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 - O
185. 15 258455 -Turke Buzzard Ext. Yava ai 1838 870 11N 3E 30 10 1 $ 155 Placer 10 --71
186. 16 446011 --- Luck Eleven Marico a 2017-0736189 - 7N 5W 9 20 1 S 155 Placer 20 · • -71
187. 16 430534 Luck Ei ht Marico a 2015-0077601 7N 5W 3 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
188. 16 430535 luck Nine Marico a 2015-0077602 7N 5\N 3 20 1 $ 155 Peer 20-
189. 16 411385 -- Luck Seven Marico a 2015-0047844 7N 5W 3 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
190. 16 446010 Luck Ten Manco a 2017-0736188 7N 5W 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
191. 17 407030 -  Carols Comer Maricooa 11 0623989 7N 3W 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
192. 17 410364 - Golden Sands Marico a 11 073563 7N 3W 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
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193. 17 429716 ' Ocotillo 1-1 Marico a 2014-0584274 7N 3W 17,20 20 1 S 155 Placer New
194. 17 429717 Ocotillo 1 -2 Marico a 2014-0584275 7N 3W 17,20 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
195. 17 429718 Ocotillo 1-3 Marico a 2014-0584276 7N 3W 17,20 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
196. 17 429719 Ocotillo 1 -4 Marico a 2014-0584277 7N 3W 17,20 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
197. 17 429720 Ocotillo 2-1 Marico a 2014-0584278 7N 3W 17,18 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
198. 17 429721 Ocotillo 2-2 Marico a 2014-0584279 7N 3W 17,18 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
199. 17 429722 Ocotillo 2-3 Marico a 2014-0584280 7N 3W 17,18 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
200. 17 429723 Ocotillo 24 Marico a 2014-0584281 7N 3W 17,18 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
201. 17 327930 Red Bird # 7 Marico a 93 0897433 7N 3W 17 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 Actuall 40 acres.
202. 17 327931 Red Bird # 8 Marico a 93 0897432 7N 3W 20 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
203. 17 328302 - Red Bird # 9 Marico a 93 0897431 7N 3W 17 20 1 $ 155 Placer 140 Amended to 20 acres 08/14.
204. 17 374726 - Rosl 's Roost Marico a 06 1445012 7N 3W 17 20 1 $ 155 Lode 20 Filed as lode claim
205. 18 448723 - Crook Cit Gold Yava ai 2017-0066715 12N 2W 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer
206. 18 450543 Crooks Can on Gold #4 Yava ai 2018-0022975 12N 2W 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer
207. 18 450544 Crooks Can on Gold #5 Yava ai 2018-0022974 12N 2W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer
208. 18 448724 - Venezia Gold Yava ai 2017-0066714 12N 2W 12,13 20 1 $ 155 Placer
209. 19 326322 - Double R Marico a 12 0735517 6N 4W 12 80 4 $ 620 Placer 160 OK - 5 erson association
210. 19 329020 RR#1 Marico a 94 0021782 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
211. 19 329021 RR #2 Maricopa 94 0021783 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
212. 19 329022 RR #3 Marico a 94 0021784 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
213. 19 329023 RR #4 Marico a 94 0021785 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
214. 19 339964 RR #5 Marico a 96 0488373 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
215. 19 339965 RR #6 Marico a 96 0488374 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
216. 19 364688 RR#7 Marico a 05 0477984 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
217. 19 364689 RR #8 Marico a 05 0477985 '6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
218. 21 64830 -- Catclaw Yava ai 0912 239 9N 4W 6 20 1 $ 155 Lode 20 Filed as lode claim
219. 21 350910 - Devils Nest AU 12 Yava ai 3620 62 9N 4W 6 20 1 $ 155 Lode 20 Filed as lode claim
220. 21 350907 - Devils Nest AU 9 Yava ai 3620 60 9N 4W 6 20 1 $ 155 Lode 20 Filed as lode claim
221. 21 251044 6- Faith #3 Yava ai 1812 836 9N 5W 13 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
222. 21 350905 - Kin Duck 11 Yava ai 4247 552 1ON/9N 4W/4W 31/6 20 1 $ 155 Lode 20 Filed as lode claim, and BLM shows 4E, sec 6
223. 21 429708 Leave No Holes 1 Yava ai 2014-0040513 9N 5W 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
224. 21 429709 Leave No Holes 2 Yava ai 2014-0040514 9N 5W 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
225. 21 429710 Leave No Holes 3 Yava ai 2014-0040515 9N 5W 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
226. 21 429711 Leave No Holes 4 Yava ai 201+0040516 9N 5W 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
227. 21 429712 Leave No Holes 5 Yava ai 2014-0040517 9N 5W 12 20 1 S 155 Placer New
228. 21 429713 Leave No Holes 6 Yava ai 2014-0040518 9N 5W 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
229. 21 429714 Leave No Holes 7 Yava ai 2014-0040519 9N 5W 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
230. 21 429715 Leave No Holes 8 Yava ai 2014-0040520 9N 5W 12 20 1 S 155 Placer New
231. 21 350906 --- Little Te Yava ai 4247 551 9N 4W 6 20 1 $ 155 Lode 20 Filed as lode claim
232. 21 251047 - Lords Blessin Yava ai 1803 415 9N 5W 13 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
233. 21 68531 , Thomason Yavapai 0121 511 9N 4W 7 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
234. 22 429675 C-6 Placer 1 La Paz 2014-02950 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
235. 22 429676 C-6 Placer 2 La Paz 2014-02951 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
236. 22 429677 C-6 Placer 3 La Paz 2014-02952 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
237. 22 429678 CD7 Placer 1 La Paz 2014-02953 4N 2OW 15 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
238. 22 429679 CD7 Placer 2 La Paz 2014-02954 4N 2OW 15 20 1 $ 155 Placer New C=,

239. 22 429680 CD7 Placer 3 La Paz 2014-02955 4N 2OW 15 20 1 $ 155 Placer New /:""I -
240. 22 429681 (07 Placer 4 La Paz 2014-02956 4N 2OW 14 20 1 $ 155 Placer New /
241. 22 429682 CD7 Placer 5 La Paz 2014-02957 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 Placer New C .430
242. 22 429683 CD7 Placer 6 La Paz 2014-02958 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 Placer New -
243. 22 433937 Diablo Placer 1 La Paz 2015-03207 4N 2OW 24 20 1 $ 155 Placer New BO .
244. 22 433938 Diablo Placer 2 La Paz 2015-03208 4N 2OW 24 20 1 $ 155 Placer New 2.-
245. 22 433939 Diablo Placer 3 La Paz 2015-03209 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 Placer New <
246. 22 433940 Diablo Placer 4 La Paz 2015-03210 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 Placer New ' ril
247. 22 440315 Diablo Placer 5 La Paz 2016-03907 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 Placer New 0248. 22 440316 Diablo Placer 6 La Paz 2016-03908 4N 2OW 23 20 1 3 155 Placer New -rl
249. 22 440317 Diablo Placer 7 La Paz 2016-03909 4N 2OW 23 20 1 5 155 Placer New ..
250. 22 440318 Diablo Placer 8 La Paz 2016-03910 4N 2OW 23 10 1 $ 155 Placer New N251. 22 435566 Eastside Placer 1 La Paz 2015-04234 4N 2OW 23 20 1 S 155 Placer New - rn
257 . 22 435567 Faskide Placer 2 L a Paz 2015-04236 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
253. 22 435568 Eastside Placer 3 La Paz 2015-04235 4N 2OW 23 10 1 $ 155 Placer New
254. 23 326754 - Ke stone #1 Pinal 1922 836 5S 15E 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
255. 23 326764 Kevstone #11 Pinal 1922 856 5S 15E 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
256. 23 326765 Ke tone #12 Pinal 1922 858 5S 15E 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
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1257 1 23 1 3267571 -1 Keystone #4 Pinal 1922 842 | 5S I 15E|

258. 23 326758 Keystone #5 Pinal 1922 844 5S 15E 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20

261. 23 326762 Keystone #9 Pinal 1922 852 5S 15E 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
[Pii@lij45108-81-7GandSHoneyHole*Yavapm2018-002297811N1E25201$155placer~~~NewMa~-18
E

L
L
~

L_264 1 24 1451091 IJ Wayne's World Yavapai 2018-0022977 | 11 N - -~-iE---4-----36-20-1-$-i35-Placer-PNF-KiewMaY-18
265. 26 429669 -7 Bumble Bee King 1 Yavapai 2014-0040521 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155 Placer New

27*3JJ263-429674-86;Rbie-BeeKIngBYavai,aiM4-004O09NZE5201$155PIaGerNew
271riFT314304TZ--0roDB-Valinzuele-Yavagai-54563781-1-N--fE14201$135FFiacerPNF-23.421Amendedt020-acres08/14.
272IiEI364340-ZMafrancIsEYavaia,3824744423671813NZ1E 29161 E$155Placer16

5,548.9 283 $ 43,865
283 segmentsx $155= $ 43,865

45~0<9 Ok *32ml and Wolf4 are duplicated in BLM records.
All 11 lode claims are listed as 20.66 acres, not 20 acres.

~<10 Col. J= Acreage recorded by BLM
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8/22/2018 Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4241956
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4357380
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2018Ifil~L__~HOENIX,AZ 85079-6804 US |

Pf-'kdl~ ~~PRICE~~ ~IREMARKSII 11 TOTAL I

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM ~20191 1 111.()0 11 - n/a - 1143865.001MONEY RECEIVED IMAINT/2831'
CASES:AMC374513/$43865.00 ~~-~ -

TOTAL:0§41§65*1

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 16§72236-18-1
CHECK NO: 9459

PIIOENIX AZ 85079-6804 US

1-------REMARKSFLIP
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ofthe official
electronic record contained therein.

htir,e·//ilr·nnr-«u·Ulona'2'2 him Ani nationihin/rhen/rhe ctor/9 1/1



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/11/2019

I Ill li~ Ill lill l ili li l~li Ill I ~Ill Ill Illi
Box Number= AZ15235

11111111111111111111111111 1 III 111111111111'll I 1111111 Ill 11111' lili '111111111111111111111  111 li 11111'll
Claim Begin-End: AMC095198-AMC095219

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'llill'111111111111111111111'll AZ15235-4 AMC094025-AMC095516



pe· H, P 11 0-4/ C.All lu;94
ML 5,klt# 2-31-21,
Fol#ou,1.A,8. thst 4, /es

NOW U." 4 ex/ 0-<-1

Addi,ess Fo» 1?9*•but.**u P)101,-+04'
1.106 31, 1 1

449?53 - 049959- 6097/-60#U· 450,55-- 25£43F.

059/13- '~59 915 - 175¢98.-952». /9,690-/9/69/,
260099- pcoos). ¥S~ 05. 2 9 troy- avs: 09.
@61 5/1 · ; 29 667.
29*0/7. 142356. / 1409/9 · , g 7664 .
&94 929 . IDA3¥1 · 1 90111- 190~2-• 239*of·

2.36 016.
019 60 1. 1 2 4 3?v. , 9 9@OV-/94229.
A 4,025. 1 S? 6,) 0 / 96365 . , la& or- 1,2606,

1,9990.
0 %!F 8 93-Dir %20· 7695/6 99939- 99239,

)1413. 96oy/-9693-3. laGS)4- 1#6SW·

36270- 3620 - rbo¥ 77, '194,6.-/2.669.
a /154.1.

Ce.,1-act Fo,u Rok,/mu.„,e.,u: 24'91' .

e V 77 oy •
04/80&•

?31-63 2 9 oy¥1,0- al; 8952.-

Ro*ditu..welu Fiespectoks' CAL 192
3 4 39 /V. 3 Irt Rve.
ph x, hz. %50/7 9-/-21

46



15003

CHANGE OF ADDRESS 252117 i

A MC 9£203 --_ Thru 7.5-20 1/

A MC -3-5 391 7 ___ Thru _2-5.30 l %-

A MC Thru =../..
m

AMC __ Thru - -___ 52 ·90

AMC maI. 9 ;2%
A MC = -3- » 40 n

A MC

A MC

A MC

A MC _ _

NEW ADDRESS IS: . 1 -, r, ,
NAME (_ 6 I .  ..1

-..

ADDRESS. S./

Q63076-

I .

23 f 00
1 ./-

S IGNATURE /
t 2.

DATE

ENTERED IN COMPUTga
12- 2 1-71



A Flie- 9 3-204
t**< 99203

1
*Pluaj/9€6

~11(6 ~trniz STATE:, TAA T Min:/4 & CLAIMS' ~ MoR€2 T#4,1 LOTS of

1,Rock- ARD AoTS OF ~ocic AME?5204' AAD95203 SHALL RiMA/4 607/\li.

AnD 04 fILE AS owAL<> 81 68/19 0. 4,82) 60DA 3. BER, g.. 77/69 5+U,L
RiMAI A Aor,Vi.. AS 1.6/06- AS TNE /}6045- PART}IS Pi/<Foil,4 ARD ~con-D

M)Au AL ASS E 65 M LAT u)012® AS Ri.Quia z D B Y AA€,J .

THEsE CLAIMS ARL THi. SANIi Cl.Al #45 K•lou)O (+5 MOR<. TNA,3 UTS oF Rook '
/t

ft 1AMi--05291 9 ARD 1.0 7% oF ~cic AMO- 2525117 FIL€*D 0,3 M,49*20, 1996

As 13£12) CLAIMS . TH¢( SHALL AA.60 06.MA//0 407#9 1- 65 Lon G AS

77-19- ABovi_ FRATI I S PittfofiA'i A- A D ~Econ. p 611\;gu A-L /*//////Er (355 isM,A) 7-
1/~OfUL AS Rukul 2-1 0 BY LAGO.

81* AZ SIATE OmCE
MAY 2 2 1983 04-fitx7*SU

MILIZNPIM



CHANGE OF ADDRES 236096
2510-3

A MC 2 36096 PGhru-
A MC *%509F- Thru

A MC 95-2 0 S PL.0 Thru

A MC Thru

AMC 96 204 PL.

A MC

A MC

A MC

A MC

A MC -~ t~=b
NEW ADDRESS IS:

NAMEGAiL--4-UN-BABLA-LF-
ARREESS-_.j.EL&2-22.=--22.le-LE-211-....11~

PHoENi Y , Az . 8gpo 2 -1

- r

0
DJ

317-1)6 6 VJ57DATE /

6 !14E11ED ji
BIN. AZ STATE OFFICE

MAR 2 · 1953
7:45 AM;

PHOENIX; ARIZONA



€16.,207
.m 1370-21 ~N~~ED STATES 1 Date, F---(ectober 1964) , # DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR(formerly 4-13451/ 4 ~ September 20, 1983

11 8 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 10ffice
AZ-940

NOTICE OF RETURN OF REMITTANCE Serial-Number
1---

r
Name
Street Karl T. Frey
City & State 308 E. HillviewZip code

Winslow, AZ 86047

Your 1 check [.3 money order numbered 9176 , dated September 19, 1983 ,

drawn on Valley National Bank ,

located at Winslow, Arizona ,

in the amount of $5.00 , is returned herewith for the following reason:

CE] After inquiry, it does not appear that this remittance pertains to the Bureau of Land Management.

[Z] The remittance has not been signed by the maker. Please sign and return promptly to this Office.

[3 The check must be endorsed before it is negotiable by the Bureau of Land Management. Please endorse and return
the check promptly to this Office.

~ This check has been replaced by a new remittance received from you.

C.3 The remittance is negotiable by a party other than the Bureau of Land Management. Please submit a new remit-
tance made payable to the Bureau of Land Management.

CE] The check is post dated. Please submit a new check.

E] The name or address of the bank is not shown. Please submit a new check.

~ The wording of the endorsement of the remittance prohibits its acceptance by the Government. Please submit a
new remittance.

U The figure amount of the check does not agree with the written amount. Please submit a new *remittance.

E] This is a duplicate payment. According to our records the amount was originally paid on
by . Therefore, your remittance is returned herewith.

29 Other

There is no fee for filing affidavits of performance of annual work.

Chief, Branch of Lands & Minerals

* U.S. Government Printing Office-1980·677·806/426
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/11/2019
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